## STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD RESOLUTION NO. 95-71

AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OR HIS DESIGNEE TO TRANSMIT THE STATE'S COASTAL NONPOINT POLLUTION CONTROL PACKAGE TO THE U.S. ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY (U.S. EPA) AND THE NATIONAL OCEANIC AND ATMOSPHERIC ADMINISTRATION (NOAA) IN COMPLIANCE WITH REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 6217 OF THE COASTAL ZONE ACT REAUTHORIZATION AMENDMENTS OF 1990

## WHEREAS:

- 1. The Coastal Zone Act Reauthorization amendments of 1990 created Section 6217.
- Section 6217 requires states to develop a Coastal Nonpoint Pollution Control Program.
- 3. California has developed an exemplary statewide nonpoint source program.
- 4. This statewide nonpoint source program provides protection of all of the State's waters, including coastal waters.
- 5. State Water Resources Control Board (SWRCB) staff has assembled documentation titled "Coastal Nonpoint Pollution Control Submittal" which describes the State's nonpoint source program as required under Section 6217.

## THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT:

The SWRCB authorizes the Executive Director to:

- 1. Prepare the Coastal Nonpoint Pollution Control package to include the document, "Coastal Nonpoint Pollution Control Submittal,", the document, "Initiatives in Nonpoint Source Management", and the SWRCB resolution approving the document, "Initiatives in Nonpoint Source Management".
- 2. Transmit the Coastal Nonpoint Pollution Control package to U.S. EPA/NOAA pursuant to Section 6217 of the Coastal Zone Act Reauthorization Amendments of 1990 in coordination with the California Coastal Commission.

## CERTIFICATION

The undersigned, Administrative Assistant to the Board, does hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true, and correct copy of a resolution duly and regularly adopted at a meeting of the State Water Resources Control Board held on September 21, 1995.

Mayreen Marche
Administrative Assistant to the Board